
 
 

 
 

LAHORE GRAMMAR SCHOOL 

2025 - 2026 School Calendar 
 

 

 

 

 

School holidays First day of term/Last Day of term Parent Teacher Meeting Ramazan Timings 

 
 

Holidays/Important Days 

Term 1 

Wednesday, 20th August- School reopens for Classes 2-11 
Wednesday, 20th August- school reopens for Classes Prep and 1 at 31 FCC 
Saturday, 23rd August- Orientation for Playgroup and Nursery 

Monday, 25th August- Nursery begins school and PG comes for shorter hours 

Saturday, 5th September- Eid Milad un Nabi 

Saturday, 25th October-First Term PTM 
Monday, 3rd November- Switch to Winter Uniform 

Sunday, 9th November- Iqbal Day 
Tuesday, 2nd December to Friday 19th December- Mid Year Exams 

Saturday, 20th December-Sunday, 4th January 2026- Winter Break 

Term 2 

Monday 5th School Reopens (either in person or online) 

Thursday, 5th February- Kashmir Day holiday 

Tuesday, 17th February-Wednesday 18th March- Ramzan Timings 

(tentative) 

Saturday, 14th March-Monday 23rd March (Pakistan Day)- Spring 

Break/ Eid ul Fitr 
Tuesday, 24th March- School Reopens-Switch to Summer Uniform 

Saturday, 28th March – Second Term PTM 

Monday, 6th April- Easter Monday 

Friday, 1st May – Labour Day 

Monday 11th May-Friday 5th June- Final Examinations (tentative) 

Monday 25th May-Friday 29th May-Eid ul Adha Break (tentative) 
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August ‘25 

M Tu W Th F S Su 
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(8 DAYS) 

 

September ‘25 

M Tu W Th F S Su 
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(27 DAYS) 

 

October ‘25 

M Tu W Th F S Su 
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(23 DAYS) 

 

November ‘25 

M Tu W Th F S Su 

     1 2 
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(20 DAYS) 

 

December ‘25 

M Tu W Th F S Su 
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(15 DAYS) 

 

January ‘26 
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February ‘26 
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March ‘26 
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April ‘26 
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